

K. K. WAGH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(B. Pharmacy & D. Pharmacy)

HirabaiHaridasVidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchavati, Nashik - 422 003 (Maharashtra) India.

E-mail:principal-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in, disp-bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in

(Affiliated to Dr. BabasahebAmbedkar Technological University, Lonere, MSBTE, Mumbai & Approved by PCI)

Ref No: KKWCOP/ /2024 **Date:** 06/02/2024

Office Note

Subject: Constitution of College Examination Committee **Ref:** Office Order - KKWCOP/207/2023, Dated: 26/08/2023

The following members have been appointed as part of the College Examination Committee with effect from 07-02-2024:

Sr. No.	Name of Member	Designation	Designation in the Committee	Contact No.	Email ID
1	Dr. Kishor S. Salunkhe	Principal	Chairman	9511206051	principal- bpharmacy@kkwagh.edu.in
2	Dr. Sainath B. Aher	Associate Professor	College Examination officer	7517807596	Sb.aher@kkwagh.edu.in
3	Mrs. Varsha N.Tambe	Assistant Professor	Associate College Examination officer	7083055198	vntambe@kkwagh.edu.in
4	Mrs. Madhuri M. Shinde	Assistant Professor	Internal Examination officer	8975685772	mmshinde@kkwagh.edu.in
5	HarshadaA. Rahade	Lab Technician	Member	7588004028	harahade@kkwagh.edu.in
6	Ms. Savita M. Salunke	Clerk cum typist	Member	9356666810	smsalunke@kkwagh.edu.in
7	Mr. Haridas B. Bairagi	Peon	Member	8983128377	hbbairagi@kkwagh.edu.in

Note: Please note that the above-mentioned reference office order is hereby treated as cancelled. This order supersedes the previous order dated 26/08/2023. This is for information and necessary action.

This order is to be implemented with immediate effect.

Copy To: All Above Committee Member